Kamala Dunn

From: Janet Campbell
Sent: Tuesday. 26 November 2013 1:32 PM

To: Sch 4/3-3

Subject: RE: Tiaro Medical Centre - lease update

il schama

I have spoken with the surveyor and he will do the plan for $880 - | have asked fo it the done ASAP. We should
get it in a week or two.

Janet Campbell

Executive Manager Corporate Business

Phone: (07) 4194 8101

Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.qld.gov.au Sch 4/3:2




Thanks

Janet Campbell e,
Executive Manager Corporate Business
Phone: (07) 4194 8101

Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.qld.gov.au

----0riginal Message-----
From: Janet Campbell

;) 23 Sch4/32&7

Thanks &
Janet Canfi ﬁé}ll

Executive Martéiger Corporate Business
Phone: (07) 41594 8101

Emall: janet.campbell@frasercoast.gld.gov.au

-—--Original Message—
From: Janet Campbell



1:25 PM
Sch 4/3-2

Subject: Floor Plan {upper level) - Tiaro Medical Centre

Sch4/32 & 17

Thanks - enjoy your weekend|

Janet Campbell Y
Executive Manager Corporate Business *

Phone: (07) 4194 8101 .
Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.qld.gov.au iy S

Disclaimer: If you receive this email by mistake plé‘ﬁggﬁoﬁfy the sender and do not make any use of it. Council does
not waive any privilege, confidentiality or copﬂijﬁtﬁssoclated with this email or any attachments.

[Fraser Coast Reglonal Council] PO Box 19434 ﬁ:E'ERVEY BAY Q 4655

Keep up to date with Council activitiesiféiﬂébgve vour say at frasercoast.qld.gov.au

PR,

R



Kamala Dunn

From: Janet Campbell o
Sent: Tuesday, 26 November 2013 12:45 PM oy,
To: Janet Campbell i
Subject: FW: Message for- Sch 4/3-3

R
,

SM GGIHM
Executive Manager Corporate Business
Phone: (07) 4194 8101

Email: janet.c ell@frasercoast.gld.gov.au Sch4/32 & 17

Executive Manager Corporate Business
Phone: (07) 4194 8101

Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.gld.gov.au



Duplicate of document #8

Click here to report this email as spamy |

Disclaimer: If you recelve this email by mistake please notify the sender and do not r_paké 'éwy use of it. Council does not walve
any privilege, confidentiality or copyright assoclated with this emall or any attachmefits.

O Box 1943, HERVEY BAY Q 4655

Keep up to date with Councll activities and have your say at frﬁéércoast.qld.gov.au
3
i 5
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Kamala Dunn

From: Janet Camnpbell

Sent: i 24 PM
Subject: DRAFT lease - Tiaro Medical Centre
Attachments: img-Y22141559-0001.pdf

.:;.: a & A
H- Sch 4/3-3 A ™

As discussed, the draft lease is attached for your perusal. | have added a couplgwf‘;omfﬁents here and there for
clarification. Please call me on mobile 0427579489 any time with any queries. As&!ii‘f’t’fﬁ'ssed, I really don"t mind you
calling over the weekend or at night, as the chances of us catching up during working hours are limited .

Have a nice weekend.

Janet




QUEENSLAND LAND REGISTRY LEASE/SUB LEASE FORM 7 Version 8
Land Tille Act 1994, Land Act 1994 and Water Act 2000 Sch4/32 & 17 Page 1 of [Total]























































Kamala Dunn

From: Janet Campbell

Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2013 3:23 PM N
To: Belinda F o
Cc: Emma Crabtree Sch 4/3-3 T
Subject: RE: Message fov_ - Tiaro Medical Centre N

- Sch 4/3-3

Just a quick catch up on the progress of the lease over the Tlaro Medical: £:entre as I am about to go
on leave until the 20" Novmeber. Out of Scop@

Hopefully, the draft lease will get to you during the week commencing 25 November. We have
proposed a commencement date of 1 January (.gﬁlsf&n be amended If you need).

In the meantime, If you have any querles or, n“éed access to the bullding during my absence, please
give Emma a call on 4194 8104.

Looking forward to catching up soon.

Executive Manager Corporate Buﬁh&ss Gt

Phone: (07) 4194 8101
Email: janet.cam 1 frasercoa Id ov.au




Kamala Dunn

e S N I
From: Michelle Knapp .
Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2013 2:41 PM i,
To: Janet Campbell .
Cc: Peter Smith &
Subject: FW: Tiaro Medical Centre - Lease Agreement queries
Attachments: img-1101528-0001 (3).pdf

A

HiJanet i

Response inserted against the questions below.

Michelle

From: Janet Campbell

Sent: Tuesday, 5 November 2013 12:37 PM

To: Peter Smith

Cc: Alexis Hill; Emma Crabtree; Debra Moore

Subject: Tiaro Medical Centre - Lease Agreement queries

HI Peter Sch 4/3 2 & 17 T, g

Thanks

3 ¢ @
Executive Ma'l"fager Corporate Business
Phone: (07) 4194 8101

Emaill: janet.campbell@frasercoast.qld.gov.au

Disclaimer: If you receive this email by mistake please notify the sender and do not make any use of it. Council does not waive
any privilege, confidentlality or copyright associated with this email or any attachments.

i~
G

1.
.



Tvaser Cod3l

REGIONAL COUNCTL

Certificate of Glass:ﬂcatlon

11

1. Type of Certificate.
Indicate the typufcarﬂlhteofchsalﬁcalm
bélng bbsued. . .

Interim Certificate: lssuad pendi'u the
canying out of the Inspeobn whenduefoa
-bullding’s ncation, it Is nol practicable for 2
“buliding cartifier fo nspecd a buliding fo decide
i il has been substantiaily complated.

Certificate of Classification

s Inderim Cortficets of Clasalficetion

Dale inerim Certfcate of Classfoation wif ékpis f applicable

'uz u?‘”""lg:n““k : ———— Name (natural person of company) :
8 Gﬂﬂpﬂ , B &0 P
poreon mustbeshoun, IFMSER COAST REGION?4, COUNCIL 7.

3. Property description

The desciiplion must Idenilly a fand the *
sublect of the appication,

The lot & plan delafs (6g. 8P /RF)ara
shown on e documenis or & rates notice,
tf the plan s not myswud hy title, provide
previaus lot aud plan detalis

' in which local government area is the land sliuated?

Lol& plan detalls (a%rm
fLotﬁRP-tsm

‘| FRASER COAST REGIONAL COUNCIL

'_;_-._ ‘ i

4, Classification

The buliding or part thoreckdescribed i
classifled es follows In accondance wilh Part
'AA b tha Bullding Cade of Australia having
‘regard o the use for which i was desigrisd,
bﬂlltoradapled W a part of the buliding Is
clasatfied differently to anather'part-stale

the partto which aad) classiication relates,

’

Part myﬂﬂmg’ Dascnphon

Class of Buildn§ ! Part

6

wnows&iﬁmg Medical Gentre

5, Max No. of people wm!md
¥ epplicable, staia the maximum nugiétol
people psrmltted iuhe blldlng thie por@
K applien to, i T

g |*"

" Maximum population

Part of bulding

6. Raslrlcuons on theigise g~
occupation of the: lag

I the bullding work ugss a buliging Sbkition

wihin the meaning o Bullding Géde of

Australla or the ﬂnei'qag gelopment

Gode; reatriotinij the yse ulpalm cofthe
buldig, satethe lctin.

For example, a llutflm on he usaolﬂnlsm
wilh the fire hazand properties as dafined undar
the Byliding cuduofAustrda

Restrictions.

The following restrictions apply to the uss or occupation of the building:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

8 form 11

[_ra Mmalvul ' l

Verslon 2, 0538




Form 11 continved

7. Alternstive Solutions

it the building work uses an allemative solution,
stata the appiicable materials, sysiems,
methads of bullding, pmeadures, specifications
and other relevant raquisaments,

Thiswill provide buliding owners and occuplers
with a concfse and practical explenaionof
allemative solullons that iy have some
operational implications on the use of tha
bultding, This wit also help enstre the ongoing
use of the buikding and any fuiure modifications
do riot compromise compliance with the
parfarmanta requirements of e applicable
bullding cods,

Alternative solution requiremnents

The following systems and procedures form part of the alternative soluﬂﬁ‘é,;

r i

B, Buiding Cofler Naine of buling cerier (inful) Licenos number -_
IFtha gartler 2 & compny, @ contact person | LAURENCE EVE&™) | [ Atosesoz

must be shm

" Slgna . Dale . _ Bullding Approval Reference Number
_ - | [foni0tt ] [11143 ;
R A dwee i

The Building Act 1975 is administered by the
Department of Infrastructure and Planning

N\ Queensland Government

Department of Infrestructure and Planning




Tiaro (Superseded) Planning Scheme - Commaercial Facilities Code

Code response to Acceptable Solutions for Self Assessable development

(a) (i) N/A - The proposed Medical Facility is within an existing bulldmg -----

(i) Car parking is provided along the street frontage and ons §|te aE ‘the rear of
the building. :

Landscaping treatment of 2m wide exists along the r 5 frontage.

(b) Access, and car parking is provided in accordance with EDROC Standards. A

total of 14 on slte car parking spaces are provuded,ﬁwﬁl@h equates to a rate of
1 space per 34m? of gross floor area. Sufficlentfodm for service vehicles to
load/unload is also provided to the rear of the: ﬁli;’é. "One (1) space for PWD
and an ambulance bay are located at the dntramce to the site, while an
additional 15 car parking spaces are also avaliablé long the street frontage in
the Immediate vicinlty. Overall, the prolapsai can provide car parking in
compliance with the required 1/25m?.

(1) The site Is accessed by a constnmted roadway with formalised stormwater

drainage.

{(d) N/A - There are no low impact i dUSﬁ'les associated with this proposal.

(e) Whilst no acceptable solutloﬁ'.zﬁ”prowded for this Performance Criterion, the
proposal will not create ew’{a’qﬁmantal nuisance of noise, odour, lighting on

adjacent uses and areas. %




10 June 2011

Tracey Genrich

Fraser Coast Regional Council
P O Box 1943

HERVEY BAY QLD 4655

Dear Ms Genrich,

REQUEST TO APPLY THE SUPERSEDED PLANN] |G SCHEME - AS100510.01 -
NOTICE OF DECISION - COMMERCIAL ‘BACILITIES (MEDICAL CENTRE) -
LOCATED AT MAYNE STREET, TIARO QLD 4&5‘&

I refer to you request to apply the superseded**ﬂanmng Scheme for Tiaro Shire Council,
to the proposed establishment of a Medl(ﬁ&l Centre defined as Commercial Facillties over
a site located at Mayne Street, Tiaro.

At Council’'s Planning and Developm% ‘ g:ommlttee Meeting held 8 June 2011, it was
decided that your request to apply.ttie superseded planning scheme be approved
Details of the approval are provndeu below

1.  SITE DETAILS '

Property Address

1 | Mayne Street, Tlara

Property Desﬁr!ptlan

[Lot 2 RP495R. aﬁdr?i_ot 5 RP4957

2. DESCRIPTIQN OF PROPOSAL

Requegst for Appllcatlon of Superseded Planning Scheme under section 95 of the
Susgainable Planning Act 2008 for the carrying out of Assessable Development -
Mat&nall qhange of Use — Commerclal Facilities (Medical Centre)

3. pﬁ'ﬂﬂts OF THE DECISION
] g;:eed as per section 96(1) of the Sustainable Planning Act 2009

1.



4, PROPOSAL PLANS
‘Drawing Ne. ' | Plan/Document name - R Dt B
41-23513-G001 | ‘Cover Sheet’, prepared by GHD .. | 19 April 2011

41-23513-A001 | ‘Site Plan and Demolition Plan’, prepared by Gﬂp 18 April 2011

| 41-23513-A100 | ‘Ground Floor Plan’, prepared by GHD

| 18 April 2011

41-23513-C001 | ‘Civil Services Carpark Layout’, prepared by &HD 18 April 2011

7-

LEVEL OF ASSESSMENT UNDER SUPERSEDED. PQANNING SCHEME

The Superseded Planning Scheme for Tiaro %a,ré geuncn provides the foilowing
level of assessment for the proposed developrﬁenﬁ in column 2 of the Assessment
Table for the Commercial Zone: _ Bt

Self Assessable, or Code Assessable if tha &qceptable solutions of the Commercial
| Facilities Code are not complied with "

| Landscape ang’ Igfer*{fode. )

i

Self Assessablie development is requlli"éé °to comply with the applicable Codes
pursuant to sections 236 and 574 df !;he Sustainable Planning Act 2009,

CODES APPLICABLE TO SELF-AﬁEESSABLE DEVELOPMENT

The Superseded Planning Schen‘m fgf Tiaro Shire Council identifies the following as
applicable Codes for the proﬁdsed development in column 3 of the Assessment
Table for the Commercial Zone=,,

[1f Self Assessable, Commé?@ﬁacllltles Code (acceptable solutions).

p

If Code Assessable: |
Commercial Facilltlesﬁpdlr'
Commercial Zone Cgde -
General Develo yment Code

REQUIREMENWOR FURTHER DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

A developmefit application for Code Assessment “will be reqmred, if compllance |
| with tgg, acceptable solutions of the Commercial Facllities Code cannot be met.

If req,mred, a development application (superseded planning scheme) must be
maﬁe T aﬁordance with section 99 of the Sustainable Planning Act 2009.

'Thea proposed use must be started in accordance with section 98(1) of the
'='="_.____Sus%amable Planning Act 2009, unless extension to the period is sought pursuant
‘f6 section 98(2) and (3).



If you wish to discuss the requirements of this notice, please contact th

listed below.

Yours sincerely

MICHAEL ELLERY
EXECUTIVE MANAGER
DEVELOPMENT ASSESSMENT

Contact Officer: Zana Larikka
Phone: 07-4197 4508
Our reference: #2035926

e as‘%gs_s'_@ng officer



If you wish to discuss the requiraments of this notice, please contact the assessing officer .

listed beiow.

- y

MICHAEL ELLERY e
“EXECUTIVE MANAGER .~
DEVELOPMENT ASSESSMENT
=

Contact Officer: Zana Larikka
Phone: 07-4197 4508
Our reference: #2035926




Kamala Dunn

== —
From: Janet Campbell
Sent: Tuesday, 29 October 2013 6:25 PM T
To: Belinda &
Cc: Emma Crabtg a.Crabtree@frasercoast.qld.gov.au) L
Subject: Message foﬂ Sch 4/3-3 o

- Sch 4/3-3 A

P

I have advised the other Doctors who submitted Expressions of Intereét pf this declslon I have also
advised the Mayor and Councillors and expect they may want to put.sométhing into the media once we
are signed up. Would you have any objection to this? ut of Scope

- ‘ i

Thank you again for your interest and we very much look f¢ [ to working closely with you with a
view to occupation by the end of the year/early January: yve asked that the keys be made
available for you on Friday from the Maryborough Administ tion building to allow you to check power

and telephone outlets. e,

e

If you have any queries prior to hearing from me, pinase give me a call on the number below or
mobile 0427579489. B %

Thanks

gomd
Executive Manager Corporate Business

Phone: (07) 4194 8101 _
Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.ald:gov.gl ,* Duplicate of Document #8

Click here to report this email as spam.



Kamala Dunn
. S S — —————— L]
From: Lisa Desmond
Sent: Tuesday, 29 October 2013 5:29 PM
To: Janet Campbeli
Ce: Alexis Hill; Peter Smith; Debra Moore; Emma Crabtree
Subject: RE: Tiaro Medical Centre
H Janet a

& Sch 4/3-3
That is fine with me. As long as we have a rent review after the 5 years and mclmia a tlmeframe fo.to be
established by. .

Sch 4/3-3

If you can also advise Councillors we are negotiating witl-and the prop_QSaI and advise the other Doctors.

Thanks

Lisa

Lisa Desmond
Chief Executive Officer
Office of CEO

From' Janet Campbell i 44
Sent: Monday, 28 October 2013 2:10 PM o ‘_' Ry
To: Lisa Desmond W

Cc: Alexis Hill; Peter Smith; Debra Moore; Emma craﬁtree
Subject: RE: Tiaro Medical Centre :

HI Lisa Sch4/3 2 &17




Sch 4/3-3

Are you ok for us now to proceed with negotiating the lease fo- subject to Exec approval, and
advising the other Doctors accordingly? Sch 4/3-3

Did you want me to advise Councillors that we are now negotiating with -s well?

Thanks

Ganet Campbell
Executive Manager Corporate Business
Phone: (07) 4194 8101

Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.qld.gov.au Ay T

— e war—

e v UL WAl | oAk e R e - e n e

From: Janet Campbell

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2013 6:17 PM

To: Lisa Desmond

Ce: Alexis Hill; Peter Smith; Debra Moore; Emma Crabtree

L 2 A 4 S Al M N A e S e . e e

Subject: RE: Tiaro Medical Centre Quiisgf Scope

Executive Manager Corporate Business
Phone: (07) 4194 8101

Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.gld.gov. au

Je— O O—. .- W ..5"’., o e e s e A

From. Lisa Desmond 4

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2013 6:13 PM

To: Janet Campbell "

Cc: Alexis Hill; Peter Smith; Debra Moﬁre, @n'i'ma Crabtree
Subject: Re: Tiaro Medical Centre b

What happens to the tennant we iunt to. Does this continue with us?
With bottom floor | would makg no committments as Landcare have a occupancy in this space.
it

All ok with me and cc @punciffors of confidential negotiations

Thanks

Lisa

Lisa Desmut

Chief Executivé Officer
Fraser Coast Regional Council
T: 4197 4560

N A 0 L i b Vil 8 R s

From: Janet Campbell
Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2013 06:04 PM E. Australia Standard Time

To: Lisa Desmond



Cc: Alexis Hill; Peter Smith; Debra Moore; Emma Crabtree
Subject: RE: Tiaro Medical Centre

Sch4/3 2&17

Hi Lisa

Are you happy with this and If so, do we need to advise Coq_[i;éill‘.-’__,'_-

Y
i L2
i 4

gwmut
Executive Manager Corporate Business
Phone: (07) 4194 8101

Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.qld.gov.au

From: Lisa Desmond s
Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2013 5:50 PM L4
To: Janet Campbell L
Cc: Alexis Hill; Peter Smith; Debra Moore; Emma Eﬁbn'ee
Subject: Re: Tiaro Medical Centre ™
L ', i
Hi Janet Sch 4/3 2 & 17

Good outcome let's sign it up

Cheers

Lisa

Lisa Desmdnd.

Chief Exétugive Officer
Fraser Coast fegional Council
T: 4197 4560

L A amen - e o S Y men o bk e i S AP YA 5 e et e e e s aarA g

From: Janet Campbell
Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2013 04:55 PM E. Australia Standard Time

To: Lisa Desmond
Cc: Alexis Hill; Peter Smith; Debra Moore; Emma Crabtree

3



Subject: Tiaro Medical Centre

Hi Lisa Sch4/3 2&17

Can you please advise how you want us to follow this up.

Thanks

SM W .
Executive Manager Corporate Business i
Phone: (07) 4194 8101 N

Email: janet.campbell@frasercoast.qld.gov.au

g 5.. R

Click here fafeport this email as spam.

Disclaimer: If you recelve this email by mistake pleés _Libtify the sender and do not make any use of it. Council does not waive
any privilege, confidentiality or copyright assoc;;ﬂ:'éﬂ',:, h this email or any attachments.

=}




Kamala Dunn

From:

Sent: Monday, 28 October 2013 1:31 PM

To: Janet Campbell

Subject: Re: Lease agreement

Attachments: Lease agreement.docx

Hello Janet, Sch4/3 2&3
i have attached a cop etter for you.

Hope you had a lovely weekend.
Kind regards,

- Sch 4/3-3

Sch 4/3-2




Sch4/3 2&17




Kamala Dunn

From: Sch 4/3-2
Sent: tuesday, ctober

To: Janet Campbell

Subject: Re: Amendment 2
Attachments: expression of interest.pdf e

Good afternoon Janet,

Here as discussed in our phone conversation is the ameﬁ&é‘ﬁmpresslon of interest.

e w, W Schai3 2&17
e , October 22, 2013 3:44 PM 2\,

To: Sch 4/3-2
Subject: RE: Oooops

Excellent - thanks

gand Gam?M
Executive Manager Corporate Business

Phone: (07) 4194 8101
Email: ja bell @frasercoast.gld.go

| Sch 4i32

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2013 3:21 PM
To: Janet Campbell
Subject: Oooops

ﬁet | shall try that again.
Sch4i33 |
Click here to report this email as spam.

Disclaimer:; If you rece!vgﬁfhi’é email by mistake please notify the sender and do not make any use of it. Councll does not waive
any privilege, conﬁdentiat[i_ty or cgpyright associated with this email or any attachments.

S

E%o Box 1943ERVEY BAY Q 4655

Keep up to daih wlt_l:é,"bouncll activites and have your say at frasercoast.qid.gov.au



Sch4/3 2&17




Kamala Dunn

2
From: Janet Campbell
Sent; Fridav, 11 October 2013 1:03 PM
To: Sch 4/3-3
Cc: Debra Moore
Subject: Tiaro Medical Centre

H- Sch 4/3-3

I am writing to advise that Council is inviting Expressions of Interest frgm yourself as a former
occupant of the former Tiaro Council building, and 2 other GPs who haVve ginge expressed Interest in
establishing a medical facility within the building. Following receipt of otier offers, Council has revised
the leasing conditions and is now willing to offer a 12 month rent free perléd subject to the following:-

1. The same offer will also be made to two other parties, each pf “Wwhom have previously submitted
EOIs requesting rent-free perlods which were rejected by i{;gi_uncnl
2. The payment of outgoings e.g. electricity etc S
3. A5 year contract being executed, made up as follows‘ﬁu iy
1. an initial period of 3 years, with the first year begng rent free and the 2 subsequent
years at $100 per room per week : _
2. a 2 year option subject to Council approval
4. Other terms and conditions being negotiated

Accordingly, can you please consider the above and #f you wish to pursue this matter, please respond

in writing, by no later than Friday 18" October, with your agreement to the above, and other terms
and conditions you wish to include. If no respon!ia»ts teceived by the 18" Councll will proceed on the

basis that you do not wish to pursue the mattel*

Upon receipt of all responses, the offers W|ll Hé qbnsndered and you will be advised of the outcome as
soon as possible. : :

We look forward to your response.

Thanks - L

s

.......

Janet Campbell :
Executive Manger Corporate Buﬁtness
PH: (07) 4194 8101




